Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range Switch Selectable 88 115 132 VAC176 220 264
248 370 VDC
Input Frequency 47 63 Hz
Input Current See Model Selection Guide
Inrush Current Cold Start, 115 VAC 20.0 A PkCold Start, 230 VAC 40.0
Safety Ground Leakage Current 115 VAC 2.0 mA230 VAC 3.5

Pin Connections
Model
Number
Input Output
Output
Tolerance
(%)
Ripple &
Noise
(mV p-p)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Current (A) Voltage (VDC) Current (A)
115 VAC 230 VAC Rated Adjust Rated Range
MPE-320S-05 6.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 - 5.7 50.0 0 to 50.0 ±2.0 150 77
MPE-320S-7.5 6.0 3.5 7.5 6.0 - 9.0 36.0 0 to 36.0 ±2.0 150 80
MPE-320S-12 6.0 3.5 12.0 10.0 - 13.2 25.0 0 to 25.0 ±1.0 150 82
MPE-320S-13.5 6.0 3.5 13.5 12.0 - 15.0 22.0 0 to 22.0 ±1.0 150 83
MPE-320S-15 6.0 3.5 15.0 13.5 - 18.0 20.0 0 to 20.0 ±1.0 150 84
MPE-320S-24 6.0 3.5 24.0 20.0 - 26.4 12.5 0 to 12.5 ±1.0 150 86
MPE-320S-27 6.0 3.5 27.0 26.0 - 32.0 11.0 0 to 11.0 ±1.0 200 86
MPE-320S-48 6.0 3.5 48.0 41.0 - 56.0 6.5 0 to 6.5 ±1.0 240 87
Derating Curve
Static Characteristics
Notes:
1. Output voltage tolerance includes the the effects